
Anthony Pettigo Memorial 5K

5K Run

Overall Finish List
October 16, 2021

Results By: Time 2 Run Race
Timing

                                                                                                               Total  

    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  

      1    Pedro Bahena                      Phil Campbell  AL      29    45   M       1 Top Fin             17:24.7      5:37/M

      2    Greg Windham                      Booneville  MS         45    49   M       1 41-50               19:57.8      6:26/M

      3    William Scarborough               Booneville  MS         55    43   M       2 41-50               21:01.5      6:47/M

      4    Josh Walden                       Rienzi  MS             56    27   M       1 21-30               22:13.3      7:10/M

      5    Hayden Martin                     Booneville  MS         47    12   M       1 11-20               23:38.0      7:37/M

      6    Forrest Lyon                      Booneville  MS         79    30   M       2 21-30               24:03.6      7:45/M

      7    Joege Otzoy                       Russellville  AL       46    49   M       3 41-50               24:03.9      7:45/M

      8    Gabe Tice                         Baldwyn  MS            38    13   M       2 11-20               24:34.4      7:55/M

      9    Tony Nauyen                       Rienzi  MS             73    42   M       4 41-50               24:50.6      8:01/M

     10    Emma Kate Beckham                 Rienzi  MS             35    13   F       1 Top Fin             25:34.9      8:15/M

     11    Kyle Robbins                      Booneville  MS         80    31   M       1 31-40               25:36.0      8:15/M

     12    Kitty Johnson                     Madison  MS             1    34   F       1 31-40               25:59.1      8:23/M

     13    Scott Bell                        Saltillo  MS           54    48   M       5 41-50               26:31.9      8:33/M

     14    Charles Kennedy                   Booneville  MS         74    61   M       1 51-99               27:15.2      8:47/M

     15    Brian Windham                     Booneville  MS         77    43   M       6 41-50               27:22.6      8:50/M

     16    Bill Stone                        Booneville  MS         53    64   M       2 51-99               27:32.2      8:53/M

     17    Callie Lyon                       Booneville  MS         11    29   F       1 21-30               27:39.6      8:55/M

     18    Jonathan Powell                   Tishomingo  MS         67    37   M       2 31-40               27:40.0      8:55/M

     19    April Underwood                   Booneville  MS         76    40   F       2 31-40               27:41.4      8:56/M

     20    Alexa Fleming                     Houlka  MS             61    10   F       1  0-10               28:49.0      9:18/M

     21    Russell Fox                       Tupelo  MS             65    56   M       3 51-99               28:50.1      9:18/M

     22    Jeff Snyder                       Saltillo  MS           66    57   M       4 51-99               29:01.4      9:22/M

     23    Kane Kimberlin                    Booneville  MS         28    14   M       3 11-20               29:40.9      9:34/M

     24    Eddie Leatherwood                 Corinth  MS            64    51   M       5 51-99               29:58.6      9:40/M

     25    Seth Stacks                       Booneville  MS         34    14   M       4 11-20               31:19.0     10:06/M

     26    Geoffrey Kennedy                  Booneville  MS         19    38   M       3 31-40               32:01.7     10:20/M

     27    James Anderson                    Meridian  MS           57    55   M       6 51-99               33:01.7     10:39/M

     28    Craig Lauderdale                  Booneville  MS         69    52   M       7 51-99               33:06.5     10:41/M

     29    Lisa Leatherwood                  Corinth  MS            62    41   F       1 41-50               33:19.5     10:45/M

     30    Kim Underwood                     Booneville  MS         27    62   F       1 51-99               33:57.6     10:57/M

     31    Sharon Henderson                  Booneville  MS         60    54   F       2 51-99               34:10.3     11:01/M

     32    Jeremiah Valenzuela               Booneville  MS         26    15   M       5 11-20               37:38.0     12:08/M

     33    Julia Berry                       Rienzi  MS             71    12   F       1 11-20               38:42.9     12:29/M

     34    Wendy Geno                        Booneville  MS          2    45   F       2 41-50               38:44.8     12:30/M

     35    Elishia Jumper                    Booneville  MS          4    62   F       3 51-99               38:47.9     12:31/M

     36    Cliff Cartwright                  Booneville  MS         50    67   M       8 51-99               39:57.4     12:53/M

     37    Carley Woodruff                   Booneville  MS          5    34   F       3 31-40               40:59.7     13:13/M

     38    Kristen Herring                   Booneville  MS          3    45   F       3 41-50               41:08.2     13:16/M

     39    Anita Gardner                     Rienzi  MS              6    56   F       4 51-99               41:08.4     13:16/M

     40    Monti Sue Patten                  Booneville  MS         75    60   F       5 51-99               42:21.3     13:40/M

     41    Dalton Stacks                     Booneville  MS         33    15   M       6 11-20               43:13.7     13:56/M

     42    Caitlyn Coker                     Baldwyn  MS            78    24   F       2 21-30               43:42.0     14:06/M

     43    Tara Lauderdale                   Booneville  MS         70    45   F       4 41-50               44:24.1     14:19/M

     44    Penny Berry                       Rienzi  MS             72    47   F       5 41-50               44:24.5     14:19/M

     45    Billy Martin                      Booneville  MS          8    62   M       9 51-99               44:28.0     14:21/M

     46    April Murphy                      Booneville  MS         22    41   F       6 41-50               46:00.3     14:50/M

     47    Mandi Wilson                      Belmont  MS            68    42   F       7 41-50               46:15.9     14:55/M

     48    Channcie Brock                    Rienzi  MS             14    43   F       8 41-50               46:24.3     14:58/M

     49    Elizabeth Roberson                Booneville  MS         51    35   F       4 31-40               48:59.9     15:48/M

     50    Addie Shields                     Booneville  MS         52     7   F       2  0-10               49:02.6     15:49/M

     51    Kayce Derrick                     Corinth  MS            48    39   F       5 31-40               53:20.1     17:12/M

     52    Ginnefer Valenzuela               Booneville  MS         25    45   F       9 41-50               53:25.4     17:14/M




Anthony Pettigo Memorial 5K

5K Run

Age Group Results
October 16, 2021

Results By: Time 2 Run Race
Timing

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Pedro Bahena                      Phil Campbell  AL      29   45        1        17:24.7      5:37/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Emma Kate Beckham                 Rienzi  MS             35   13       10        25:34.9      8:15/M

Female 10 and Under

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Alexa Fleming                     Houlka  MS             61   10       20        28:49.0      9:18/M

       2    Addie Shields                     Booneville  MS         52    7       50        49:02.6     15:49/M

Male 11 to 20

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Hayden Martin                     Booneville  MS         47   12        5        23:38.0      7:37/M

       2    Gabe Tice                         Baldwyn  MS            38   13        8        24:34.4      7:55/M

       3    Kane Kimberlin                    Booneville  MS         28   14       23        29:40.9      9:34/M

       4    Seth Stacks                       Booneville  MS         34   14       25        31:19.0     10:06/M

       5    Jeremiah Valenzuela               Booneville  MS         26   15       32        37:38.0     12:08/M

       6    Dalton Stacks                     Booneville  MS         33   15       41        43:13.7     13:56/M

Female 11 to 20

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Julia Berry                       Rienzi  MS             71   12       33        38:42.9     12:29/M

Male 21 to 30

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Josh Walden                       Rienzi  MS             56   27        4        22:13.3      7:10/M

       2    Forrest Lyon                      Booneville  MS         79   30        6        24:03.6      7:45/M

Female 21 to 30

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Callie Lyon                       Booneville  MS         11   29       17        27:39.6      8:55/M

       2    Caitlyn Coker                     Baldwyn  MS            78   24       42        43:42.0     14:06/M

Male 31 to 40

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  




       1    Kyle Robbins                      Booneville  MS         80   31       11        25:36.0      8:15/M

       2    Jonathan Powell                   Tishomingo  MS         67   37       18        27:40.0      8:55/M

       3    Geoffrey Kennedy                  Booneville  MS         19   38       26        32:01.7     10:20/M

Female 31 to 40

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Kitty Johnson                     Madison  MS             1   34       12        25:59.1      8:23/M

       2    April Underwood                   Booneville  MS         76   40       19        27:41.4      8:56/M

       3    Carley Woodruff                   Booneville  MS          5   34       37        40:59.7     13:13/M

       4    Elizabeth Roberson                Booneville  MS         51   35       49        48:59.9     15:48/M

       5    Kayce Derrick                     Corinth  MS            48   39       51        53:20.1     17:12/M

Male 41 to 50

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Greg Windham                      Booneville  MS         45   49        2        19:57.8      6:26/M

       2    William Scarborough               Booneville  MS         55   43        3        21:01.5      6:47/M

       3    Joege Otzoy                       Russellville  AL       46   49        7        24:03.9      7:45/M

       4    Tony Nauyen                       Rienzi  MS             73   42        9        24:50.6      8:01/M

       5    Scott Bell                        Saltillo  MS           54   48       13        26:31.9      8:33/M

       6    Brian Windham                     Booneville  MS         77   43       15        27:22.6      8:50/M

Female 41 to 50

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Lisa Leatherwood                  Corinth  MS            62   41       29        33:19.5     10:45/M

       2    Wendy Geno                        Booneville  MS          2   45       34        38:44.8     12:30/M

       3    Kristen Herring                   Booneville  MS          3   45       38        41:08.2     13:16/M

       4    Tara Lauderdale                   Booneville  MS         70   45       43        44:24.1     14:19/M

       5    Penny Berry                       Rienzi  MS             72   47       44        44:24.5     14:19/M

       6    April Murphy                      Booneville  MS         22   41       46        46:00.3     14:50/M

       7    Mandi Wilson                      Belmont  MS            68   42       47        46:15.9     14:55/M

       8    Channcie Brock                    Rienzi  MS             14   43       48        46:24.3     14:58/M

       9    Ginnefer Valenzuela               Booneville  MS         25   45       52        53:25.4     17:14/M

Male 51 and Over

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Charles Kennedy                   Booneville  MS         74   61       14        27:15.2      8:47/M

       2    Bill Stone                        Booneville  MS         53   64       16        27:32.2      8:53/M

       3    Russell Fox                       Tupelo  MS             65   56       21        28:50.1      9:18/M

       4    Jeff Snyder                       Saltillo  MS           66   57       22        29:01.4      9:22/M

       5    Eddie Leatherwood                 Corinth  MS            64   51       24        29:58.6      9:40/M

       6    James Anderson                    Meridian  MS           57   55       27        33:01.7     10:39/M

       7    Craig Lauderdale                  Booneville  MS         69   52       28        33:06.5     10:41/M

       8    Cliff Cartwright                  Booneville  MS         50   67       36        39:57.4     12:53/M

       9    Billy Martin                      Booneville  MS          8   62       45        44:28.0     14:21/M

Female 51 and Over

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Kim Underwood                     Booneville  MS         27   62       30        33:57.6     10:57/M

       2    Sharon Henderson                  Booneville  MS         60   54       31        34:10.3     11:01/M

       3    Elishia Jumper                    Booneville  MS          4   62       35        38:47.9     12:31/M

       4    Anita Gardner                     Rienzi  MS              6   56       39        41:08.4     13:16/M

       5    Monti Sue Patten                  Booneville  MS         75   60       40        42:21.3     13:40/M


